IM 12B6J7-02E-E
4th edition
Instruction
Manual
Model SC24V
Combined 12mm 4-in-1
differential pH sensor
YOKOGAWA

other fittings using a quick-removal adapter.
These adapters are available as a spare part
and ordering information of these parts is given
in Section 8 of this Instruction Manual. For
a detailed description of these adapters see
Section 4.
Examples of mounting the SC24V sensor using
an adapter are given in Figures 3, 4, 5 and 6.
Figure 3: Mounting of sensor in FD20/FF20/
FS20 fitting using M25x1.5 adapter
K1500DV/ K1520JN / K1520JP
Figure 4: Mounting of sensor in plastic
FS40 / FF40 fitting, using adapter K1523JA /
K1523JC
Slide ring
O-ring
2x O-ring 11 x 3 mm
Adapter
M25 x 1,5 - PG13,5
K1520JN (PVC)
K1520JP (SS)
K1500DV (PVDF)
Slide ring
O-ring
FITTING
PLASTIC FS40
PLASTIC FF40
ADAPTER
K1523JA (Noryl)
K1523JC (SS)
IM 12B6J7-02E-E
12
Slide ring
O-ring
Adapter
PG13.5 to 3/4"NPT
K1523JB (Noryl)
K1523JD (SS)
Seal, e.g. with
Teflon tape.
3/4" NPT
1/4" NPT